
 

 

 

 

 

 

Extended Family Contract Service Dates  
Cases Impacted by COVID-19 

Pursuant to Notice to Counsel #115, Legal Aid BC (LABC) extended all active Family Standard contracts 

with a stop date between March 31, 2021, and September 29, 2021, to September 30, 2021, due to 

court delays associated with COVID-19.  

As a result of the continued impacts of the pandemic, LABC is extending all active Family Standard 

contracts with a stop date between September 30, 2021, and March 30, 2022, to March 31, 2022, up to 

a maximum of four years from the contract start date. LABC will also automatically add 10 hours of 

General Preparation to each contract that is extended to March 31, 2022. The bill-by-date for all 

extended contracts will be six months from their new stop date.  

These changes will be reflected on your contract(s) shortly. Extended contract(s) will contain a new 

note under “Contract Instructions to Counsel” in the Lawyer Portal.  

These changes exclude the following contract types: 

• All duty counsel (including Family LawLINE and circuit counsel); 

• All Family Limited Representation Contracts; 

• Contracts where Extended Family Services has been approved.  

Action required to opt out of a contract extension: If you do not want your contract(s) extended 

and the additional 10 hours general preparation added to your contract(s), you must submit a final 

invoice to LABC by Friday, September 24, 2021.  

As always, we welcome your feedback regarding the LABC Tariffs. If you have any comments, please 

email lawyer.support@legalaid.bc.ca. 

Heidi Mason,  

Vice-President, Legal Advice and Representation  

September 13, 2021 

September 2021, #116 

https://lss.bc.ca/sites/default/files/2021-04/ntc115contractDates.pdf
https://legalaid.bc.ca/lawyers/lawyerPortal
mailto:lawyer.support@legalaid.bc.ca


 

Questions or comments? 

Contact our Lawyer Support team: 

• Call 604-601-6155; 1-888-401-6206 (no charge), or 

• Email lawyer.support@legalaid.bc.ca  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

All legal aid lawyers are required to receive this notice. 

If you unsubscribe, please contact us at lawyer.support@legalaid.bc.ca to discuss other ways to 

receive Notices to Counsel.
 

 

 

Sent from the traditional unceded territory of the Coast Salish peoples, including the territories of the 

Musqueam, Squamish and Tsleil-Waututh Nations. 

 

   

Legal Aid BC, 400 - 510 Burrard Street, Vancouver, BC 

You are receiving this email because you provide legal aid services on behalf of Legal Aid BC. 

 

RESOURCES LAWYER PORTAL 

LAWYER NEWS LABC TARIFFS 

mailto:lawyer.support@legalaid.bc.ca
mailto:lawyer.support@legalaid.bc.ca
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-t/
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-i/
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-d/
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-r/
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-r/
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-r/
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-y/
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-y/
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-r/
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-y/
https://lss.bc.ca/lawyers/news
https://lss.bc.ca/lawyers/news
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-r/
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-y/
https://lss.bc.ca/lawyers/news
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-j/
https://legalservicessociety.cmail19.com/t/d-i-mqdun-l-j/

